

B  
ITEM NO.29

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1274 OF 2012

PALLAVI DUBEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYANT KUMAR DUBEY  
(With appln(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mithun Chandola, Adv.  
Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The office report indicates that service report in respect of the sole respondent is awaited from the Ld. Trial Court but the learned Advocate, Mr. Mithun Chandola, appearing on behalf of the petitioner has made a submission at Bar that notice has been duly served through the learned Trial Court and necessary proof has been filed on record. The record has also been scrutinized and it does not indicate that any proof in this regard has been placed by the learned counsel for the petitioner. Registry to ascertain, verify and submit a proper report by the next date.  
List again on 6.9.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)  
REGISTRAR

rd